Experience In Motion
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium
Water-Filled Submersible Motors
Flowserve.com  2    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium Submersible Motors
Highly reliable and long-lasting deep well performance
Applications

load, kN
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor (cos. Φ)
at % load, % Length,
in
Weight,
lb
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MS6-5.5H-2 5.5 4 6,000 3,460 8.6 51 70 75 76 60 72 78 28.03 122
MS6-7.5H-2 7.5 5.5 6,000 3,470 11.6 54 71 76 76 71 77 79 28.03 122
MS6-10H-2 10 7.5 6,000 3,460 15.3 66 72 78 77 68 76 80 30 133
MS6-15H-2 15 11 6,000 3,460 21.5 98 78 81 80 68 77 81 33.35 155
MS6-20H-2 20 15 6,000 3,460 28.4 154 80 82 81 71 78 82 36.89 175
MS6-25H-2 25 18.5 6,000 3,460 34.9 184 79 83 82 70 78 82 40.43 197
MS6-30H-2 30 22 6,000 3,460 42.5 246 80 83 82 69 77 81 43.78 217
MS6-40H-2 40 30 6,000 3,470 56.8 351 81 83 82 68 77 81 49.09 248
MS6-50H-2 50 37 6,000 3,460 71 450 80 83 82 70 77 81 49.09 248
MS6-60H-2 60 45 13,849 3,470 84.3 533 77 83 82 70 77 81 51.77 259
MS6-70H-2 70 52 13,849 3,460 99.3 633 78 82 81 71 79 82 54.13 276
Flowserve.com  14    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium Submersible Motors
MS8 parts and materials of construction
Flowserve.com  15    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023

load, kN
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor (cos. Φ)
at % load, % Length,
mm
Weight,
kg
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MS8-30K-2 40 30 18,000 2,880 61.9 293 80 84 84 71 79 83 1,239.52 180.08
MS8-37K-2 50 37 18,000 2,900 76 363 83 86 84 70 79 84 1,338.58 198.67
MS8-45K-2 60 45 18,000 2,895 89.6 470 82 86 85 70 80 85 1,419.86 208.65
MS8-55K-2 75 55 18,000 2,885 110.7 613 83 87 86 71 80 84 1,638.30 247.21
MS8-75K-2 100 75 18,000 2,900 149.1 859 82 87 86 70 79 84 1,828.80 279.87
MS8-93K-2 125 93 18,000 2,890 183.4 1,154 81 87 87 72 80 84 1,927.86 302.09
MS8-110K-2 150 110 18,000 2,900 217.6 1,432 83 87 87 72 81 85 2,029.46 327.95
MS8-130K-2 175 130 18,000 2,895 259.8 1,713 83 87 86 72 80 84 2,138.68 346.55
Motor data
Flowserve.com  17    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium Submersible Motors
Table 6: MS8 @ 60 Hz, three-phase, 460-volt, two-pole
Model
Power Axial
load, kN
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor (cos. Φ)
at % load, % Length,
in
Weight,
lb
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MS8-40H-2 40 30 18,000 3,460 56.2 346 80 83 83 69 77 81 48.8 397
MS8-50H-2 50 37 18,000 3,460 66.4 413 84 86 84 69 79 84 52.7 438
MS8-60H-2 60 55 18,000 3,480 81.1 551 84 86 84 69 78 83 55.9 460
MS8-75H-2 75 56 18,000 3,465 97.6 676 84 88 87 70 79 83 64.5 545
MS8-100H-2 100 75 18,000 3,470 129.9 969 82 87 86 70 79 84 72 617
MS8-125H-2 125 93 18,000 3,70 162.6 1,296 80 85 86 72 80 84 75.9 666
MS8-150H-2 150 112 18,000 3,460 197.4 1,595 83 87 86 71 79 83 79.9 723
MS8-175H-2 175 130 18,000 3,460 226.7 1,866 84 88 87 71 79 83 84.2 764
Flowserve.com  18    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium Submersible Motors
MS10 parts and materials of construction
Flowserve.com  19    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023

load, kN
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor (cos. Φ)
at % load, % Length,
mm
Weight,
kg
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MS10-056K-2 75 56 18,000 2,900 114 524 83 86 86 73 82 86 1,183.64 180.08
MS10-075K-2 100 75 18,000 2,890 150 696 84 86 86 74 82 86 1,432.56 249.93
MS10-093K-2 125 93 18,000 2,895 185 908 84 86 86 73 82 86 1,432.56 309.8
MS10-112K-2 150 112 18,000 2,905 221 1,105 85 87 87 73 81 86 1,531.62 370.13
MS10-130K-2 175 130 18,000 2,910 259 1,362 86 87 87 70 80 84 1,732.28 469.92
MS10-150K-2 200 150 18,000 2,910 301 1,586 86 87 87 70 80 85 1,732.28 469.92
MS10-186K-2 250 186 18,000 2,905 371 2,080 86 87 86 75 82 85 1,932.94 579.69
Motor data
Flowserve.com  21    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium Submersible Motors
Table 9: MS10 @ 60 Hz, three-phase, 460-volt, two-pole
Model
Power Axial
load, kN
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor (cos. Φ)
at % load, % Length,
in
Weight,
lb
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MS10-075H-2 75 56 18,000 3,485 97 504 84 86 86 71 80 84 46.6 397
MS10-100H-2 100 75 18,000 3,492 128 681 85 86 87 72 81 85 56.4 551
MS10-125H-2 125 93 18,000 3,500 162 890 85 87 86 71 80 84 56.4 683
MS10-150H-2 150 112 18,000 3,505 194 1,153 85 87 87 70 80 84 60.3 816
MS10-175H-2 175 130 18,000 3,505 219 1,312 85 87 87 69 78 83 68.2 1,036
MS10-200H-2 200 150 18,000 3,505 253 1,544 85 87 87 69 79 83 68.2 1,036
MS10-250H-2 250 186 18,000 3,500 312 2,046 85 87 87 74 81 84 76.1 1,278
MS10-270H-2 270 200 18,000 3,505 333 2,232 85 87 87 74 82 85 80 1,388
Flowserve.com  22    PUTB000984-01 (EN/A4) June 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Premium Submersible Motors
Table 10: Direct on line (DOL)
Rated